

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

GENERAL TELEPHONE DIRECTORY
CO.,

Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 3802

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,

Respondent.

X - - - - - X

R E S O L U T I O N

It appearing that petitioner is no longer interested in pursuing its appeal to this Court as indicated in the "Motion To Dismiss" filed on February 6, 1987 on the ground that the tax assessment involved herein has already been settled by way of compromise pursuant to Executive Order No. 44 with petitioner paying the compromised amount of P67,999.50 as evidenced by photocopies of the Authority to Accept Payment, BIR Payment Order No. B 9582102 and Central Bank Confirmation Receipt No. B 10395043 both dated December 19, 1986, and there being no objection on the part of respondent, the said motion is hereby GRANTED.

Accordingly, let the petition for review be dismissed and the above-entitled case considered closed and terminated.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, Metro Manila, February 20, 1987.

Amante Filler

AMANTE FILLER
Presiding Judge

Alex Z. Reyes
ALEX Z. REYES
Associate Judge

66

Constante C. Roaquin
CONSTANTE C. ROAQUIN
Associate Judge